

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO REGULATIONS
ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME
INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD
as per article 16 of REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004**

I, the undersigned, Ms/M (*delete as appropriate*):

Company/Organisation (*delete as appropriate*):

(*“organisation” designates any legal entity that is not a company*)

Address:

acting in the capacity of (*position of person making the declaration*):.....

hereby declare that the materials intended to come into contact with food entering into the composition of the articles referenced by the client as follows: *references of client’s order or article specifications*:.....

belong to the categories of materials listed in the chart below (Annex I of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004).

I declare that these materials comply with the requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 modified;
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 modified;
- Regulations and/or other reference texts identified in the chart below:

Tick the relevant categories of materials*	Precise the regulations and / or other references texts applicable below. If no text is applicable, write “None” for the ticked materials
<input type="checkbox"/> Active and intelligent materials and articles	
<input type="checkbox"/> Adhesives	
<input type="checkbox"/> Ceramics	
<input type="checkbox"/> Cork	
<input type="checkbox"/> Rubbers	
<input type="checkbox"/> Glass	
<input type="checkbox"/> Ion exchange resins	
<input type="checkbox"/> Metal and alloys	
<input type="checkbox"/> Paper and board	
<input type="checkbox"/> Plastics	
<input type="checkbox"/> Printing inks	
<input type="checkbox"/> Regenerated cellulose	
<input type="checkbox"/> Silicones	
<input type="checkbox"/> Textiles	
<input type="checkbox"/> Varnishes and coatings	
<input type="checkbox"/> Waxes	
<input type="checkbox"/> Wood	
<input type="checkbox"/> Others (<i>please specify</i>)	

*List of Annex I of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Compliance is declared:

- for the reference of order:
- subject to respect of the storage, handling and utilisation conditions specified by the declarant or/and defined at the time of the tender (precise the properties of the food and the contact conditions):
-
-
- subject to the use of original spare parts, and taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or articles.

This declaration of compliance is based on the following (tick the appropriate boxes):

Declaration(s) of the suppliers of materials, treatments, surface coatings or components used for the manufacture of the materials and articles referred to in the declaration

Total migration analyses

If applicable, precise the simulants and test conditions

<i>Simulant</i>	<i>Time</i>	<i>Temperature</i>

Analyses of substances subjected to limitations (including specific migration)

If applicable, precise the substances subjected to limitations and the maximum authorized limit.

<i>Simulant</i>	<i>Test conditions</i>	<i>Name/ Identification (CAS, EINECS, etc.)</i>	<i>Limit</i>

Presence of dual function additives (food additives or flavorings)¹

If applicable, precise the substances

<i>Name</i>	<i>Number of E or FL</i>	<i>Identification (CAS, EINECS, etc.)</i>

Presence of recycled materials

If affected by Regulation (EC) No282/2008, precise type of material and the authorization number of the recycling process mentioned in the community register:

.....

Presence of active and intelligent materials

If affected by Regulation (EC) No450/2009, precise the substance used and the community register number:

.....

Miscellaneous (e.g.: biocides, non intentionally added substances « NIAS »)

If applicable, precise the substances:

<i>Name</i>	<i>Identification (CAS, EINECS, etc.)</i>

This declaration is valid on the date of delivery of the material or article. It must be renewed whenever compliance to above is no longer ensured (change of material or change in regulations before delivery of the material or article).

The declarant must provide the competent authorities with all appropriate documentation in support of the said compliance.

Signed on the day of

Signature and stamp of the company or organisation

¹ Regulation (EC) No1333/2008 on food additives and Regulation (EC) No1334/2008 on flavourings and certain food ingredients with flavouring properties for use in and on foods